
2024/2025 OCEA OFFICER LIST 

President – 

1st VP -  

 2nd VP - 

 3rd VP - 

Treasurer -

Appointed 

Secretary -

Appointed 

Effective 7/1/2024-March 31, 2025

Brian Henry – City of Perry 

622 Cedar St. Perry, OK 73077 

580-336-3416

codeenforcement@cityofperryok.com

Shawn (Maverick) Fritsche – City of Okmulgee 

PO Box 250, Okmulgee, OK  74447 

918-758-1110

sfritsche@okmcity.net

Shane Barnard – City of Midwest City 

8726 SE 15th St., Midwest City, OK 73110 

405-739-1013  sbarnard@MidwestCityOK.org

*Began 2-year term July 1, 2023

Jessica Green 

117 N. 4th, Chickasha, OK 73018 

405-222-6010  Jessica.green@chickasha.org

*Begins 2-year term July 1, 2024

Andy Templeton – City of Sand Springs 

100 E. Broadway St/PO Box 338, Sand Springs OK 74063 

918-246-2574

awtempleton@sandspringsok.org 

Janita Hatley – City of Norman 

225 N Webster Ave, Norman, OK 73069 

405-366-5318  janita.hatley@normanok.gov
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Sgt-at-Arms - 

Past Pres. - 

Sheridan Lowery – City of OKC 

420 W. Main Street, Suite 1050, Oklahoma City, OK  73102 

405-297-1788  sheridan.lowery@okc.gov

Travis Guess – City of Prague 

820 N Jim Thorpe, Prague, OK  74864 

405-567-2270

tguess@cityofpragueok.org

Ex-Officio Board Members: 

Legislative Liaison - 

OCEA Webmaster - 

Ivan Smith – City of Edmond 

P.O. Box 2970, Edmond, OK  73083 

405-359-4793  Ivan.smith@edmondok.gov

Kelvin Winter – City of Norman 

225 N. Webster Ave., Norman, OK 73069 

405-366-5348  Kelvin.winter@normanok.gov

*All positions begin July 1, 2024 and run thru March 31, 2025, keeping in line with the updated

bylaws.
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